## RESOLUTION

## FIRE PREVENTION WEEK

- WHEREAS, the Fire Department provides a vital contribution to the quality of life enjoyed by the citizens and visitors to James City County; and
- WHEREAS, career and volunteer teams are ready to provide lifesaving care to those in need, and assist in home escape planning which dramatically improves the survival and recovery rate of those who experience a fire; and
- WHEREAS, the 1998 Fire Prevention Week theme "Fire Drills: The Great Escape" emphasizes the importance of home escape planning and practice; and
- WHEREAS, the James City County Fire Department is dedicated to the safety of people and property from fire.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby proclaims the week of October 4-10, 1998, as FIRE PREVENTION WEEK and encourages County citizens to participate in fire prevention programs, ceremonies, and activities.

Jack/D. Edwards

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Sanford B. Wanner

Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR VOTE

SISK AYE

MCGLENNON AYE

BRADSHAW AYE

NERVITT AYE

EDWARDS AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 22nd day of September, 1998.

fprev98.res